

G.R 08/2024 (CIS-96/2024)

JO Code- WB01110

Order No. 12

Dt. 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance. Accused Rabin Darjee is present by filing hazira.

No steps taken by the parties / advocates as per resolution dated: 12/12/2024, passed by Local Bar Association, Kalimpong.

Due to sudden leave of the Regular P.O. For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fixed- 17/02/2025 (since winter vacation intervene) for appearance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,