

***G.R Case 08/24 (CIS 96/24)***  
***Jd Code. WB01110***

*Order No. 18*  
*Dated. 28.04.2025*

*Accused person namely Rabin Darjee and Sanjok Rai are absent by filing time petition on the ground statedf therein.*  
*Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.*

*Fix. 02.06.2025 for appearance.*

*Sd/-*  
*Chief Judicial Magistrate,*  
*Kalimpong.*